
Geral
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Mauricio Real Ferreira Pistola maior Institucional 145.1 100%

2 Ricardo Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 175.79 82.5417%

3 Alcides Monteiro Optic Pistol 182.85 79.3547%

4 CARLOS FREDERICO BAHIA 
BARRETO

Optic Pistol 206.75 70.1814%

5 Samara dos Santos Pistola maior Damas 215.81 67.2351%

6 Caio Cezar Franco de Assis Pistola maior Institucional 220.44 65.8229%

7 Vinícius Ferreira Santos Optic Pistol 223.62 64.8869%

8 Chen jian Pistola menor 225.06 64.4717%

9 Leonardo Lopes Pistola maior 228.22 63.579%

10 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 235.91 61.5065%

11 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Iniciante 241 60.2075%

12 Rodrigo Peixoto Pistola maior Institucional 246.34 58.9023%

13 Hugo Pinto Barroso Pistola maior 246.38 58.8928%

14 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 246.53 58.8569%

15 Jefferson Siqueira Flores Junior Iniciante 249.87 58.0702%

16 Bruno Gili Filho Optic Pistol 251.79 57.6274%

17 Joney Azevedo da Silva Pistola maior Master 256.17 56.6421%

18 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Iniciante 265.01 54.7527%

19 Carlos Magno Pistola maior Institucional 265.38 54.6763%

20 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 271.2 53.5029%

21 Wallace de oliveira Durand Pistola menor 274.39 52.8809%

22 Ramon Gobira Bozeo Pistola menor 276.71 52.4376%

23 Leonardo Luiz Siqueira da 
Fonseca

Pistola maior 280.75 51.683%

24 Felipe Viveiros de Oliveira 
Francisco Saldanha 

Optic Pistol 282.89 51.292%

25 Luiz Carlos de Souza Coelho 
Junior 

Iniciante 284.41 51.0179%

26 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 284.7 50.9659%

27 Carlos Alberto Lopes Espinho Pistola menor Master 285.12 50.8909%

28 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 289.08 50.1937%

29 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 289.49 50.1226%

30 Eddye do Carmo Oliveira Iniciante 293.48 49.4412%

31 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 294.87 49.2081%

32 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola menor Master 297.62 48.7534%

33 Wang zhenyu Pistola maior 299.36 48.4701%

34 Luis Miguel R. Sono Iniciante 299.63 48.4264%

35 Alexandre Benac Pistola maior Institucional 304.43 47.6628%

36 Gustavo Ferreira Pistola maior Master 305.09 47.5597%

37 Luis Dias Pistola maior Master 306.32 47.3688%

38 Rogerio Ferreira da Silva Iniciante 308.78 46.9914%

39 Marcus Lima Iniciante 310.04 46.8004%

40 Ivan Araujo Pistola maior Master 312.19 46.4781%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
41 ALESSANDRO WARISS Pistola maior Master 314.26 46.172%

42 Everson dos Santos Revolver 316.79 45.8032%

43 Rafael Fiuza Casses Pistola maior 317.83 45.6533%

44 Fabio Maia Ricas Pistola maior PcD 
Amputado

321.14 45.1828%

45 Diego Antunes Revolver 324.18 44.7591%

46 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior 325.48 44.5803%

47 Bruno Mendes Iniciante 327.86 44.2567%

48 Alexandre Mello Gomes da Silva Pistola maior 330.84 43.8581%

49 Marcelo Brazão Pistola maior Master 334.54 43.373%

50 leonardo rodrigues de meirelles Pistola maior 337.82 42.9519%

51 JORGE LUIS DA SILVA MACHADO Pistola maior 338.22 42.9011%

52 Andre Menezes Pistola maior 344.19 42.1569%

53 Alex Fabiano de Figueiredo 
Oliveira 

Iniciante 347.41 41.7662%

54 Daniel Silva de Jesus Pistola maior 350.07 41.4489%

55 Fabio Colangelo Pistola maior Institucional 352.26 41.1912%

56 wanderson rocha dos santos Iniciante 353.37 41.0618%

57 João Gilberto Silva Pistola maior 364.42 39.8167%

58 Almir Lafayette da Silva Junior Iniciante 364.96 39.7578%

59 GAETANO Carlo Trivelli Optic Pistol 366.84 39.554%

60 Marcello Capparelli Moniz de 
Aragão Dáquer

Iniciante 370.39 39.1749%

61 Luiz Alencar Kireeff de Moraes Iniciante 379.96 38.1882%

62 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 379.99 38.1852%

63 Ismar Santos Deoeciano Iniciante 383.59 37.8268%

64 Uender da Silveira Resende 
Freitas 

Pistola maior PcD 
Amputado

396.69 36.5777%

65 Luiz Mergulhão Pistola maior Experiente 408.14 35.5515%

66 Felipe Gomes flor da silva Iniciante 417.8 34.7295%

67 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino 
Cabral 

Pistola menor Damas 425.25 34.1211%

68 Antonio Frederico Pistola maior PcD 
Cadeirante

426.17 34.0474%

69 Aguinaldo Pistola maior PcD Andante 433.29 33.488%

70 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Iniciante 435.7 33.3027%

71 anderson raphael gomes dos 
santos

Iniciante 440.68 32.9264%

72 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Iniciante 444.64 32.6331%

73 Hugo Mello Bento Iniciante 446.02 32.5322%

74 tacio Araujo de Souza Iniciante 449.25 32.2983%

75 Renan Samuel Sampaio de Sousa Iniciante 458.63 31.6377%

76 Xu Yi Xiong Pistola menor 464.19 31.2588%

77 Gustavo Augusto Pistola maior 469.32 30.9171%

78 Ter Tcheng Sam Iniciante 472.04 30.7389%

79 Luan Duarte Corrêa Xavier Iniciante 506.24 28.6623%

80 Fernanda Lovatti da Costa Pistola maior PcD Andante 517.85 28.0197%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
81 Ricardo Costa Diana Pistola maior PcD 

Cadeirante
523.63 27.7104%

82 ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS Iniciante 549.74 26.3943%

83 Leonidio R. Antunes Revolver 564.46 25.706%

84 Alexandre Wogel Pistola maior Master 565.46 25.6605%

85 Vagner de Souza Rattes Pistola maior Master 579.56 25.0362%

86 Alcina Mergulhão Pistola maior Damas 583.63 24.8616%

87 Vagner Feitosa de Oliveira Pistola menor Master 628.27 23.0952%

88 marcela camargo Pistola maior Damas 633.4 22.9081%

89 Vinicius Santos Machado de 
Mendonça 

Optic Pistol 647.66 22.4037%

90 Cristina Ritins Gonçalves Valerio Pistola menor Damas 701.94 20.6713%

91 Washington Luiz Messias da Silva Iniciante 777.21 18.6693%

92 Felipe Viveiros de Oliveira 
Francisco Saldanha 

Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1033.63 14.0379%

93 Mauricio Real Ferreira Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1047.33 13.8543%

94 Everson dos Santos Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1050.7 13.8098%

95 Ricardo Nicodemos Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1054.48 13.7603%

96 MARINA LLACER Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1057.98 13.7148%

97 Alexandre Benac Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1061.92 13.6639%

98 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1061.97 13.6633%

99 Wallace de oliveira Durand Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1064.55 13.6302%

100 Joney Azevedo da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1070.68 13.5521%

101 Samara dos Santos Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1071.86 13.5372%

102 Marcello Clementino Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1072.89 13.5242%

103 Daniel Silva de Jesus Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1073.31 13.5189%

104 Alcides Monteiro Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1078.8 13.4501%

105 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1080.96 13.4233%

106 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1083.59 13.3907%

107 Alexandre Wogel Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1092.15 13.2857%

108 Luis Dias Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1096.18 13.2369%

109 GAETANO Carlo Trivelli Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1101.86 13.1686%

110 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1103.71 13.1466%

111 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1106.6 13.1122%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
112 Rodrigo Peixoto Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1108.48 13.09%

113 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1114.57 13.0185%

114 Raildo Viana do Nascimento 
Junior

Pistola maior 1179.28 12.3041%

115 Ivan Araujo Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1203.94 12.0521%

116 tacio Araujo de Souza Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1230.99 11.7873%

117 Leonidio R. Antunes Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1283.75 11.3028%

118 ALESSANDRO WARISS Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1395.15 10.4003%

119 Almir Lafayette da Silva Junior Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1411.57 10.2793%

120 Bruno Gili Filho Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1680 8.6369%

121 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Revolver 343.26 0%
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Master
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Joney Azevedo da Silva Pistola maior Master 256.17 100%

2 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 271.2 94.458%

3 Carlos Alberto Lopes Espinho Pistola menor Master 285.12 89.8464%

4 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 294.87 86.8756%

5 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola menor Master 297.62 86.0728%

6 Gustavo Ferreira Pistola maior Master 305.09 83.9654%

7 Luis Dias Pistola maior Master 306.32 83.6282%

8 Ivan Araujo Pistola maior Master 312.19 82.0558%

9 ALESSANDRO WARISS Pistola maior Master 314.26 81.5153%

10 Marcelo Brazão Pistola maior Master 334.54 76.5738%

11 Alexandre Wogel Pistola maior Master 565.46 45.3029%

12 Vagner de Souza Rattes Pistola maior Master 579.56 44.2008%

13 Vagner Feitosa de Oliveira Pistola menor Master 628.27 40.7739%
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Institucional
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Mauricio Real Ferreira Pistola maior Institucional 145.1 100%

2 Ricardo Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 175.79 82.5417%

3 Caio Cezar Franco de Assis Pistola maior Institucional 220.44 65.8229%

4 Rodrigo Peixoto Pistola maior Institucional 246.34 58.9023%

5 Carlos Magno Pistola maior Institucional 265.38 54.6763%

6 Alexandre Benac Pistola maior Institucional 304.43 47.6628%

7 Fabio Colangelo Pistola maior Institucional 352.26 41.1912%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Alcides Monteiro Optic Pistol 182.85 100%

2 CARLOS FREDERICO BAHIA 
BARRETO

Optic Pistol 206.75 88.4401%

3 Vinícius Ferreira Santos Optic Pistol 223.62 81.7682%

4 Chen jian Pistola menor 225.06 81.245%

5 Leonardo Lopes Pistola maior 228.22 80.1201%

6 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 235.91 77.5084%

7 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Iniciante 241 75.8714%

8 Hugo Pinto Barroso Pistola maior 246.38 74.2146%

9 Jefferson Siqueira Flores Junior Iniciante 249.87 73.1781%

10 Bruno Gili Filho Optic Pistol 251.79 72.62%

11 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Iniciante 265.01 68.9974%

12 Wallace de oliveira Durand Pistola menor 274.39 66.6387%

13 Ramon Gobira Bozeo Pistola menor 276.71 66.08%

14 Leonardo Luiz Siqueira da Fonseca Pistola maior 280.75 65.1291%

15 Felipe Viveiros de Oliveira 
Francisco Saldanha 

Optic Pistol 282.89 64.6364%

16 Luiz Carlos de Souza Coelho 
Junior 

Iniciante 284.41 64.291%

17 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 284.7 64.2255%

18 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 289.08 63.2524%

19 Eddye do Carmo Oliveira Iniciante 293.48 62.3041%

20 Wang zhenyu Pistola maior 299.36 61.0803%

21 Luis Miguel R. Sono Iniciante 299.63 61.0253%

22 Rogerio Ferreira da Silva Iniciante 308.78 59.2169%

23 Marcus Lima Iniciante 310.04 58.9763%

24 Everson dos Santos Revolver 316.79 57.7196%

25 Rafael Fiuza Casses Pistola maior 317.83 57.5308%

26 Diego Antunes Revolver 324.18 56.4038%

27 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior 325.48 56.1786%

28 Bruno Mendes Iniciante 327.86 55.7708%

29 Alexandre Mello Gomes da Silva Pistola maior 330.84 55.2684%

30 leonardo rodrigues de meirelles Pistola maior 337.82 54.1265%

31 JORGE LUIS DA SILVA MACHADO Pistola maior 338.22 54.0624%

32 Andre Menezes Pistola maior 344.19 53.1247%

33 Alex Fabiano de Figueiredo Oliveira Iniciante 347.41 52.6323%

34 Daniel Silva de Jesus Pistola maior 350.07 52.2324%

35 wanderson rocha dos santos Iniciante 353.37 51.7446%

36 João Gilberto Silva Pistola maior 364.42 50.1756%

37 Almir Lafayette da Silva Junior Iniciante 364.96 50.1014%

38 GAETANO Carlo Trivelli Optic Pistol 366.84 49.8446%

39 Marcello Capparelli Moniz de 
Aragão Dáquer

Iniciante 370.39 49.3669%

40 Luiz Alencar Kireeff de Moraes Iniciante 379.96 48.1235%

41 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 379.99 48.1197%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
42 Ismar Santos Deoeciano Iniciante 383.59 47.6681%

43 Felipe Gomes flor da silva Iniciante 417.8 43.765%

44 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Iniciante 435.7 41.9669%

45 anderson raphael gomes dos 
santos

Iniciante 440.68 41.4927%

46 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Iniciante 444.64 41.1232%

47 Hugo Mello Bento Iniciante 446.02 40.9959%

48 tacio Araujo de Souza Iniciante 449.25 40.7012%

49 Renan Samuel Sampaio de Sousa Iniciante 458.63 39.8687%

50 Xu Yi Xiong Pistola menor 464.19 39.3912%

51 Gustavo Augusto Pistola maior 469.32 38.9606%

52 Ter Tcheng Sam Iniciante 472.04 38.7361%

53 Luan Duarte Corrêa Xavier Iniciante 506.24 36.1192%

54 ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS Iniciante 549.74 33.2612%

55 Leonidio R. Antunes Revolver 564.46 32.3938%

56 Vinicius Santos Machado de 
Mendonça 

Optic Pistol 647.66 28.2324%

57 Washington Luiz Messias da Silva Iniciante 777.21 23.5265%

58 Felipe Viveiros de Oliveira 
Francisco Saldanha 

Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1033.63 17.6901%

59 Mauricio Real Ferreira Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1047.33 17.4587%

60 Everson dos Santos Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1050.7 17.4027%

61 Ricardo Nicodemos Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1054.48 17.3403%

62 MARINA LLACER Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1057.98 17.2829%

63 Alexandre Benac Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1061.92 17.2188%

64 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1061.97 17.218%

65 Wallace de oliveira Durand Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1064.55 17.1763%

66 Joney Azevedo da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1070.68 17.0779%

67 Samara dos Santos Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1071.86 17.0591%

68 Marcello Clementino Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1072.89 17.0428%

69 Daniel Silva de Jesus Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1073.31 17.0361%

70 Alcides Monteiro Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1078.8 16.9494%

71 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1080.96 16.9155%

72 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1083.59 16.8745%

73 Alexandre Wogel Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1092.15 16.7422%

74 Luis Dias Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1096.18 16.6807%

75 GAETANO Carlo Trivelli Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1101.86 16.5947%

76 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira 
aberta/ fechada)

1103.71 16.5669%

77 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1106.6 16.5236%

78 Rodrigo Peixoto Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1108.48 16.4956%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
79 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1114.57 16.4054%

80 Raildo Viana do Nascimento 
Junior

Pistola maior 1179.28 15.5052%

81 Ivan Araujo Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1203.94 15.1876%

82 tacio Araujo de Souza Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1230.99 14.8539%

83 Leonidio R. Antunes Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1283.75 14.2434%

84 ALESSANDRO WARISS Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1395.15 13.1061%

85 Almir Lafayette da Silva Junior Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 1411.57 12.9537%

86 Bruno Gili Filho Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1680 10.8839%

87 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Revolver 343.26 0%
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Experiente
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Luiz Mergulhão Pistola maior Experiente 408.14 100%
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Damas
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Samara dos Santos Pistola maior Damas 215.81 100%

2 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 246.53 87.539%

3 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 289.49 74.5483%

4 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 425.25 50.749%

5 Alcina Mergulhão Pistola maior Damas 583.63 36.9772%

6 marcela camargo Pistola maior Damas 633.4 34.0717%

7 Cristina Ritins Gonçalves Valerio Pistola menor Damas 701.94 30.7448%
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PcD Cadeirante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Antonio Frederico Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 426.17 100%

2 Ricardo Costa Diana Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 523.63 81.3876%
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PcD Amputado
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Fabio Maia Ricas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 321.14 100%

2 Uender da Silveira Resende Freitas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 396.69 80.9549%
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PcD Andante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Aguinaldo Pistola maior PcD Andante 433.29 100%

2 Fernanda Lovatti da Costa Pistola maior PcD Andante 517.85 83.6709%
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Pistola maior
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Mauricio Real Ferreira Pistola maior Institucional 145.1 100%

2 Ricardo Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 175.79 82.5417%

3 Samara dos Santos Pistola maior Damas 215.81 67.2351%

4 Caio Cezar Franco de Assis Pistola maior Institucional 220.44 65.8229%

5 Leonardo Lopes Pistola maior 228.22 63.579%

6 Rodrigo Peixoto Pistola maior Institucional 246.34 58.9023%

7 Hugo Pinto Barroso Pistola maior 246.38 58.8928%

8 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 246.53 58.8569%

9 Joney Azevedo da Silva Pistola maior Master 256.17 56.6421%

10 Carlos Magno Pistola maior Institucional 265.38 54.6763%

11 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 271.2 53.5029%

12 Leonardo Luiz Siqueira da Fonseca Pistola maior 280.75 51.683%

13 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 284.7 50.9659%

14 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 289.49 50.1226%

15 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 294.87 49.2081%

16 Wang zhenyu Pistola maior 299.36 48.4701%

17 Alexandre Benac Pistola maior Institucional 304.43 47.6628%

18 Gustavo Ferreira Pistola maior Master 305.09 47.5597%

19 Luis Dias Pistola maior Master 306.32 47.3688%

20 Ivan Araujo Pistola maior Master 312.19 46.4781%

21 ALESSANDRO WARISS Pistola maior Master 314.26 46.172%

22 Rafael Fiuza Casses Pistola maior 317.83 45.6533%

23 Fabio Maia Ricas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 321.14 45.1828%

24 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior 325.48 44.5803%

25 Alexandre Mello Gomes da Silva Pistola maior 330.84 43.8581%

26 Marcelo Brazão Pistola maior Master 334.54 43.373%

27 leonardo rodrigues de meirelles Pistola maior 337.82 42.9519%

28 JORGE LUIS DA SILVA MACHADO Pistola maior 338.22 42.9011%

29 Andre Menezes Pistola maior 344.19 42.1569%

30 Daniel Silva de Jesus Pistola maior 350.07 41.4489%

31 Fabio Colangelo Pistola maior Institucional 352.26 41.1912%

32 João Gilberto Silva Pistola maior 364.42 39.8167%

33 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 379.99 38.1852%

34 Uender da Silveira Resende Freitas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 396.69 36.5777%

35 Luiz Mergulhão Pistola maior Experiente 408.14 35.5515%

36 Antonio Frederico Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 426.17 34.0474%

37 Aguinaldo Pistola maior PcD Andante 433.29 33.488%

38 Gustavo Augusto Pistola maior 469.32 30.9171%

39 Fernanda Lovatti da Costa Pistola maior PcD Andante 517.85 28.0197%

40 Ricardo Costa Diana Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 523.63 27.7104%

41 Alexandre Wogel Pistola maior Master 565.46 25.6605%

42 Vagner de Souza Rattes Pistola maior Master 579.56 25.0362%

43 Alcina Mergulhão Pistola maior Damas 583.63 24.8616%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
44 marcela camargo Pistola maior Damas 633.4 22.9081%

45 Raildo Viana do Nascimento Junior Pistola maior 1179.28 12.3041%
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Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ fechada)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Mauricio Real Ferreira Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 

fechada)
1047.33 100%

2 Ricardo Nicodemos Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1054.48 99.3219%

3 Alexandre Benac Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1061.92 98.6261%

4 Wallace de oliveira Durand Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1064.55 98.3824%

5 Samara dos Santos Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1071.86 97.7115%

6 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1083.59 96.6537%

7 GAETANO Carlo Trivelli Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1101.86 95.0511%

8 Luiz Gustavo Brauns 
Teixeira

Carabina/fuzil 5,56/7,62 (mira aberta/ 
fechada)

1103.71 94.8918%
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Optic Pistol
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Alcides Monteiro Optic Pistol 182.85 100%

2 CARLOS FREDERICO BAHIA BARRETO Optic Pistol 206.75 88.4401%

3 Vinícius Ferreira Santos Optic Pistol 223.62 81.7682%

4 Bruno Gili Filho Optic Pistol 251.79 72.62%

5 Felipe Viveiros de Oliveira Francisco Saldanha Optic Pistol 282.89 64.6364%

6 GAETANO Carlo Trivelli Optic Pistol 366.84 49.8446%

7 Vinicius Santos Machado de Mendonça Optic Pistol 647.66 28.2324%
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Pistola menor
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Chen jian Pistola menor 225.06 100%

2 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 235.91 95.4008%

3 Wallace de oliveira Durand Pistola menor 274.39 82.0219%

4 Ramon Gobira Bozeo Pistola menor 276.71 81.3342%

5 Carlos Alberto Lopes Espinho Pistola menor Master 285.12 78.9352%

6 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 289.08 77.8539%

7 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola menor Master 297.62 75.6199%

8 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 425.25 52.9242%

9 Xu Yi Xiong Pistola menor 464.19 48.4845%

10 Vagner Feitosa de Oliveira Pistola menor Master 628.27 35.8222%

11 Cristina Ritins Gonçalves Valerio Pistola menor Damas 701.94 32.0626%
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Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Everson dos Santos Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1050.7 100%

2 Joney Azevedo da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1070.68 98.1339%

3 Luis Dias Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1096.18 95.851%

4 Rodrigo Peixoto Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1108.48 94.7875%

5 Leonidio R. Antunes Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1283.75 81.8462%

6 Bruno Gili Filho Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 1680 62.5417%
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Iniciante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Iniciante 241 100%

2 Jefferson Siqueira Flores Junior Iniciante 249.87 96.4502%

3 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Iniciante 265.01 90.94%

4 Luiz Carlos de Souza Coelho Junior Iniciante 284.41 84.7368%

5 Eddye do Carmo Oliveira Iniciante 293.48 82.118%

6 Luis Miguel R. Sono Iniciante 299.63 80.4325%

7 Rogerio Ferreira da Silva Iniciante 308.78 78.0491%

8 Marcus Lima Iniciante 310.04 77.7319%

9 Bruno Mendes Iniciante 327.86 73.507%

10 Alex Fabiano de Figueiredo Oliveira Iniciante 347.41 69.3705%

11 wanderson rocha dos santos Iniciante 353.37 68.2005%

12 Almir Lafayette da Silva Junior Iniciante 364.96 66.0346%

13 Marcello Capparelli Moniz de Aragão Dáquer Iniciante 370.39 65.0666%

14 Luiz Alencar Kireeff de Moraes Iniciante 379.96 63.4277%

15 Ismar Santos Deoeciano Iniciante 383.59 62.8275%

16 Felipe Gomes flor da silva Iniciante 417.8 57.6831%

17 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Iniciante 435.7 55.3133%

18 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Iniciante 440.68 54.6882%

19 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Iniciante 444.64 54.2012%

20 Hugo Mello Bento Iniciante 446.02 54.0335%

21 tacio Araujo de Souza Iniciante 449.25 53.645%

22 Renan Samuel Sampaio de Sousa Iniciante 458.63 52.5478%

23 Ter Tcheng Sam Iniciante 472.04 51.055%

24 Luan Duarte Corrêa Xavier Iniciante 506.24 47.6059%

25 ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS Iniciante 549.74 43.8389%

26 Washington Luiz Messias da Silva Iniciante 777.21 31.0084%
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Revolver
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Everson dos Santos Revolver 316.79 100%

2 Diego Antunes Revolver 324.18 97.7204%

3 Leonidio R. Antunes Revolver 564.46 56.1227%

4 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Revolver 343.26 0%
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Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Felipe Viveiros de Oliveira Francisco 

Saldanha 
Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1033.63 100%

2 MARINA LLACER Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1057.98 97.6984%

3 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1061.97 97.3314%

4 Marcello Clementino Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1072.89 96.3407%

5 Daniel Silva de Jesus Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1073.31 96.303%

6 Alcides Monteiro Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1078.8 95.8129%

7 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1080.96 95.6215%

8 Alexandre Wogel Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1092.15 94.6418%

9 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1106.6 93.4059%

10 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1114.57 92.738%

11 Ivan Araujo Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1203.94 85.8539%

12 tacio Araujo de Souza Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1230.99 83.9674%

13 ALESSANDRO WARISS Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1395.15 74.0874%

14 Almir Lafayette da Silva Junior Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

1411.57 73.2256%
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